TECNIA INSTITUTE OF TEACHER EDUCATION
ACADEMIC & ACTIVITY CALENDAR 2022-23

S.No Date Day Event/Festivals Activities to be Performed Duties
1 04/07/2022 Monday Commencement of Academic | Orientation Programme All Faculties
session 2021-22 D.ELLEd.- Il & o ) )
DPSE- || Speech by Principal & introductory session
by faculty members.
2. 23/07/2022 Friday Performing art Activity Puppet show by D.EI.Ed-II Students Ms.Neha Malik
3 10/08/2022 Wednesday || Rakhi Rakhi Making Rakhi Making/ mehandi and Board Ms. Neha Malik
day Making and Slogan decoration by 2" year students
Competiti | Writing
on Competition
for 2~ year
students
4. 12/08/2022 Friday Independence day Debate / quiz competition Ms. Ambika
celebration Mehta
5 22/08/2022 Monday Two days workshops ~ (Art | Various art & craft material to be Ms. Saraswati
& Craft) demonstrated & prepared by students of | Sharma (By
23/08/2022 Tuesday
D.El.LEd. &DPSE. Guest faculty)




6 02/09/2022 Friday Teacher’s Day Speech by students and cultural Second year
programmes by second year students students
7 08/09/2022 Thursday International Literacy Day Inter house Skit Competition Ms. Yogesh
Celebration Rajian
8 14/09/2022 Wednesday | Hindi Divas Hindi Doha and Debate Competition Ms. Saraswati
Sharma
9 16/09/2022 Friday CTET Workshop For D.EI.Ed. Il &DPSE lInd year students Ms.Saraswati
Sharma
10 19/09/2022 Monday SEP of lind year School Experience programme for lind Ms.Yogesh
year Students Rajian & Ms.
Neha Malik
10. 30/09/2022 Friday Gandhi Jayanti Patriotic Drama Competition Ms. Ketaki
Sharma
11 Oct 2022 To be Commencement of Academic | Orientation Programme for First year All Faculties
Decided by | session 2022-23 D.EI.LEd.- | & | students
SCERT DPSE- |
12 17/10/2022 Monday Workshop on First Aid Practical training by Experts Ms. Rajni Yadav
13. 18/10/2022 to | Tuesday to | Micro teaching workshop for | Workshop regarding teaching skills by Ms.Yogesh
21/10/2022 Friday D.EIL.Ed. students experts. Rajian




14 21/10/2022 Friday Diwali celebration Rangoli competition Ms. Neha Malik
15. 01/11/2022 Tuesday Fresher’s Party Performances by lind year students & Ms. Ketaki
Welcome of Ist year students. Sharma
16. 04/11/2022 Friday Workshop for All classes. Low cost teaching Aid by DIET Experts. Ms.Saraswati
Sharma
17. Nov and Dec Dates to be | SEP of Ist year School Experience programme for Ist year | Ms. Rajni Yadav
decided Students
18. 7/11/2022 Monday Guru Nanak Birth Day Poster making competition. Ms. Ketaki
Sharma
19. 22/11/2022 Tuesday Green Delhi Clean Delhi Decoration of pots & Plantation by Ms. Neha Malik
&Wednesd | Activity D.EL.Ed.-I Year students
23/11/2022
ay
20. Nov 2022 Dates to be | Three days Educational tour | Trip for all students & faculty members. Ms. Rajni Yadav
decided
later
21. 28/11/2022 Monday Seminar & paper Paper presentation by faculty &students of | Ms. Ambika
presentation Tecnia & other Educational Colleges Mehta




22. 23/12/2022 Friday Christmas Dance, Song & other cultural activities. Ms.Rajni Yadav
23. 02/01/2023 Monday New year party DJ Dance, Lunch Ms.Saraswati
Sharma
24, 6/01/2023 Friday Workshop Workshop on CTET for all student Ms.Saraswati
Sharma
25. 13/01/2023 Friday Lohri, Pongal & sakranti Performances by students Gidda dance. Ms.Rajni Yadav
26. 25/01/2023 Wednesday | Republic day & Basant Debate, Quiz Patriotic song competition. & | Ms.Yogesh
panchami religious program Rajian
27. Jan or Feb To be Sports Day Sports day of TECNIA GROUP OF Ms.Rajni Yadav
2023 decided INSTITUTIONS
later
28. 11/02/2022 Friday Educational Trip One day trip to Surajkund for all students. | Ms.Neha Malik
29. 17/02/2023 Monday Maha Shivratri Song, competition & poem recitation Ms. Ketaki
competition. Sharma
30. 13/03/2023 Monday Pre- Board lInd year Starts All faculties
onwards
31. April 2023 Date to be | Farewell Party Farewell by Ist year students to lind year. Ms.Yogesh
decided Rajian
later
32. April 2023 Dates to be | Pre- Board | year Starts All faculties




decided
later




